

SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Engrossed House Bill No. 167 by Representative Dixon

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, change "572.8(N)(1)" to "572.8(H)(2)(introductory paragraph) and (N)(1)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 2, change "572.8(R) and (S)" to "572.8(H)(2)(d), (R), and (S)"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, line 4, after "reporting;" insert "to provide relative to loss of life opportunities;"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 1, line 7, change "(N)(1) is" to "(H)(2)(introductory paragraph) and (N)(1) are"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 1, line 8, change "572.8(R) and (S)" to "572.8(H)(2)(d), (R), and (S)"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 6

12 On page 1, between lines 11 and 12, insert:

13 "H.(1) * * *
14 (2) Compensation shall be calculated at a rate of twenty-five thousand dollars per
15 year incarcerated not to exceed a maximum total amount of two hundred fifty
16 thousand dollars for the physical harm and injury suffered by the petitioner to be paid
17 at a rate of twenty-five thousand dollars annually. As compensation for the loss of
18 life opportunities resulting from the time spent incarcerated, the court shall also
19 ~~review requests for payment and~~ order payment, not to exceed eighty thousand
20 dollars, ~~which the court finds reasonable and appropriate~~ from the Innocence
21 Compensation Fund to:
22 * * *

23 (d) Provide any other additional costs related to loss of life opportunities.

24 * * *